
INVITATION FOR BIDS 

 
   SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & 

COMMISSIONING OF SOLAR POWERED LAMPS 

(UWU/CW/NCB/18/12R) 
 

 

1. The Chairman, Department Procurement Committee, on behalf of the Uva Wellassa 

University invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for    SUPPLY, 

INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF SOLAR POWERED 

LAMPS. 
 

2. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding Procedure.  

 

3. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall have a valid Business 

Registration in the relevant field and manufactures authorization for the sale of products 

within Sri Lanka. 

 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Assistant Registrar (Capital 

Works) Uva Wellassa University, Passara Road, Badulla and inspect the bidding 

documents at the same office from 09.00 a.m to 03.00 p.m. during normal working days 

(Telephone – 055 30 50 847 Fax- 055 222 66 33) up to 05/02/2019. 

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by 

interested bidders on the submission of a written application to Uva Wellassa 

University, Passara Road, Badulla, from 14/01/2019 until 05/02/2019 from 09.00 a.m. 

to 03.00 p.m. (During normal working days) upon payment of a non-refundable fee of 

Rs. 1,700.00 or directly deposit cash to the Bank of Ceylon A/C No. 3114820.The Bidder 

can also download the Bidding Document from the University Website 

http://www.uwu.ac.lk/procurement/. Those who are obtaining bidding document from 

the University website should submit the completed documents along with the original 

of the cash receipt / deposit slip. The payments could be made at any branch of the Bank 

of Ceylon in favour of “Uva Wellassa University”.  

 

 

6. Bids shall be delivered to the address below on or before 02.00 p.m. on 06/02/2019.  Late 

bids will be rejected.  Bids will be opened soon after closing of bids in the presence of 

the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. The Bids should be enclosed in a sealed 

envelope and should be marked as “Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 

Solar Powered Lamps” on the top left hand corner of the envelope and should be sent 

either by registered post or can be deposited in the tender box kept at the Office of the 

Registrar of Uva Wellassa University. 

 



7. Bids shall be valid up to 10/04/2019. 

 

8. All bids shall be accompanied by Bid Security Amounting to Rs. 40,000.00 Bid security 

should be valid up to 08/05/2019. (Bid Security should be issued by a Bank approved 

by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka) 

 

9. A pre bid meeting is scheduled to be held at 10.30 a.m. on 23/01/2019 at the Capital 

Works Division of the University. 

 

10. Method of Evaluation & Selection:  Bids shall be evaluated separately and accordingly, 

substantially responsive lowest evaluated bidder will be selected for the award. 

 

The Chairman, 

Procurement committee,  

Uva Wellassa University,  

Passara Road, Badulla 

 

13/01/2019 


